BOARD OF WATER & WASTEWATER COMMISSIONER’S
MEETING AGENDA*
Harwich Water Department, 196 Chatham Road, Harwich MA
Thursday, October 19, 2023
11:30a.m.

*As required by Open Meeting Law, you are hereby informed that the Town will be video and audic taping as well as broadcasting this public
meeting. In addition, anyone in the audience who plans to video or audio tape this meeting must notify the Chairman prior to the start of the
meeting.

I CALL TO ORDER
Il EXECUTIVE SESSION

Il PUBLIC COMMENTS / ANNOUNCEMENTS

V. CONSENT AGENDA
A. Minutes
1. August 25, 2023
2. September 21, 2023

V. ABATEMENTS
A. 2 Lake Shore Dr
B. 81 Riverside Dr

VL. OLD BUSINESS

Water & Wastewater Capital Plan

551 Route 28, Apt #6 - Payment Plan for Water Service
FY25 Water & Wastewater Budgets

Route 28 Watermain Replacement Project

Q1 Billing Update

mooOwp

VI, NEW BUSINESS

VIl SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT

IX. COMMISSIONER’S REPORT

X. CORRESPONDENCE / ANY OTHER BUSINESS
Xl. NEXT MEETING: TBD
XIl. ADJOURNMENT

*Per the Attorney General’s Office: The Board of Water Commissioners may hold an open session for topics not reasonably anticipated by the

Chair 48 hours in advance of the meeting following “New Business.”
If you are deaf or hard of hearing or are a person with a disability who requires an accommodation, contact the Water Department Office at
508-432-0304 x.0 or by email at customerservice@harwichwater.com.

Authorized Posting Officer: Town Posting Date:

Tracey Alves | Board Secretary | Town Clerk




IV. CONSENT AGENDA

A. Minutes
1. August 25,2023
2. September 21, 2023




V. Abatements

A. 2 Lake Shore Dr



2 Lake Shore Dr
Form Name: Abatement Application
Date of Submission: Fri, 13 Oct 2023 10:45:24 -0400

Location and Description of Property: 2 Lake Shore Drive, Harwich
single family home

Total Amount Assessed: 4,589.93

Total Amount Requested: 628

If request is for Water Usage, what is the requested amount?: 115

If request is for another reason, what is the requested amount?: 628

Reason For Abatement Request: Per section 3.8 please consider this a one time disaster forgiveness
occurrence. This extraordinary usage was the result of a one-time serious water leak. As soon as we
were notified of the issue we shut off the water and investigated the problem.

SUBSCRIBED THIS DAY UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY: 13 October 2023

AGREE?: Checked

Office Use Only

Board of Water & Wastewater Commissioners:

MeetingDate:. .~

Approved / Denied

Signatures:
) X}
x) X}

X) Notes:




Accounts
Account: 08991
2 LAKE SHORE DR.

10/16/23 ABATEMENT REQUEST RECEIVED. BOWWC WILL REVIEW ON 10/19/23

10/4/23 DATA LOGGED AGAIN AND THE REPORT SHOWS THE LEAK STOPPED ON 9/26. EMAILED
THE NEW REPORT. / OWNER SHUT THE IRRIGATION OFF TO PREVENT FURTHER LOSS PER
EMATIL.

10/2/23 OWNER ASKED ABOUT ABATEMENT PROCESS, SO RULES AND REGS WERE EMAILED TO
HIM AND HE WAS INFORMED THAT IRRIGATION LEAKS ARE EXCLUDED FROM THE PROCESS..

9/26/23 REPORT SHOWS A CONTINUOUS LEAK WHICH STARTED ON 8/5. REPORT IN FILE.
LEFT MESSAGE. WM / OWNER WILL HAVE HIS IRRIGATION COMPANY CHECK TODAY. WE
EMAILED HIM THE DATA REPORT AND LEAK DETECTION MATERIAL. WM

9/25/23 HIGH USE OF 763,000 ON LEAK REPORT. WE WILL DATA LOG 9/26

12/1/17 MARKED WATER.

11/30/17 MARK-OUT REQUEST PER RYDER AND WILCOX, D/S 2017 480 7044, TEST HOLES,
START DATE: 12/6/17, WORK ORDER # 10116

5/30/17 MARK-OUT PER NATIONAL GRID TO RAISE SERVICE VALVE ON RISER, D/S 2017 220
1044, START 6/2/17, wo# 1183577

8/25/16 CHANGED METER. 1619350

8/23/16 C/0 METER APPT SET. TA

8/18/16 WE NEED TO CHANGE THE METER AND UPDATE PHONE AND EMATIL. SENT POST CARD.
WM

8/09 HIGH USE. IRRIGATION? NO PHONE. WM

DATE CODE READING USAGE AMOUNT BALANCE
03/24/2005 1 25.00- .00
03/16/2005 65 50.00 25.00
03/16/2005 10 44000 6000 50.00 25.00-
11/30/2004 1 75 .00~ 75.00-
10/13/2004 1 50.00- .00
09/24/2004 10 38000 10000 50.00 50.00
04/23/2004 1 50.00- .00
03/09/2004 10 28000 2000 50.00 50.00
10/31/2003 1 50.00- .00
09/26/2003 10 26000 10000 50.00 50.00
04/23/2003 1 25.00- .00
03/26/2003 10 16000 2000 25.00 25..00
11/07/2002 1 2300~ .00
10/04/2002 10 14000 14000 25.00 25.00
05/30/2002 1 2500~ .00
05/06/2002 65 50.00 25.00
05/06/2002 10 9000 25.00 25.00-
01/22/2002 1 50.00- 50.00-
12/26/2001. .l 44 .40~ .00
11/28/2001 10 53000 26000 44 .40 44,40
04/01/2001 1 28.50- .00
02/13/2001 10 27000 17000 28.50 28.50
08/21/2000 1 25.00- .00
08/03/2000 10 10000 7000 25.00 25.00
05/16/2000 1 25:00- .00
04/21/2000 10 3000 3000 25.00 25.00
10/23/1999 100 .00 .00



TOWN OF HARWICH - LIVE DATA

UB Consumption History Report

‘CCOuUt Number
Service

Customer # Name
Mfr Meter Number

Parce

‘ Location
Cd Read Date Time B

Usage

Status

Bill # Curr Read Repl Usage charge Amt Billed Amt

08991 308483 110/A2-R 2 LAKE SHORE DR Active
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 09/21/2023 508467 2183,000 738,000 0 4,589.93 4,589.93
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 06/22/2023 497821 1445,000 73,000 0 393.78 393.78
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 03/28/2023 487382 1372,000 2,000 0 47.84 47.84
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 12/21/2022 476891 1370,000 24,000 0 115.95 115.95
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 09/15/2022 466474 1346,000 108,000 0 614.63 614.63
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 06/24/2022 455813 1238,000 68,000 0 347.29 347.29
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 03/22/2022 445212 1170,000 2,000 0 47.70 47.70
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 12/21/2021 434855 1168,000 42,000 0 191.03 191.03
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 09/22/2021 424404 1126,000 125,000 0 689.86 689.86
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 06/24/2021 413956 1001,000 92,000 0 460.06 460.06
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 03/23/2021 403406 909,000 4,000 0 40.16 40.16
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 12/22/2020 392953 905,000 99,000 0 500.10 500.10
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 09/25/2020 382056 806,000 113,000 0 580.18 580.18
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 06/24/2020 371628 693,000 89,000 0 442 .90 442 .90
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 03/30/2020 361371 604,000 4,000 0 40.16 40.16
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 01/02/2020 351056 600,000 22,000 0 91.52 91.52
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 09/30/2019 340602 578,000 125,000 0 648.82 648.82
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 06/24/2019 330234 453,000 54,000 0 242.70 242.70
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 04/01/2019 319709 399,000 1,000 0 36.29 36.29
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 12/28/2018 309369 398,000 1,000 0 36.29 36.29
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 10/01/2018 298881 397,000 124,000 Q 643.10 643.10
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 06/27/2018 288535 273,000 65,000 0 270.62 270.62
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 03/06/2018 277939 208,000 78,000 0 332.86 332.86
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 09/05/2017 267152 130,000 106,000 0 493.02 493.02
1IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 03/06/2017 256284 24,000 9,000 0 81.61 81.61
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 35040372 A 09/12/2016 245487 15,000 15,000 148,000 819.06 819.06
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE I 08/26/2016 0 1619,000 148,00 0 .00 .00
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 03/01/2016 234584 1471,000 36,000 0 152.80 152.80
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 09/04/2015 223945 1435,000 236,000 0 1,236.62 1,236.62
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 E 03/09/2015 213070 1199,000 17,000 0 88.30 88.30
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 08/26/2014 202427 1182,000 116,000 Q 518.40 518.40
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 02/25/2014 191813 1066,000 22,000 0] 100.80 100.80
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 08/28/2013 181257 1044,000 113,000 (0] 502.20 502.20
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 02/25/2013 165199 931,000 12,000 0 78.92 78.92
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 08/28/2012 154675 919,000 139,000 0 612.43 612.43
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 02/28/2012 144110 780,000 32,000 0 121.95 121.95
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 08/31/2011 133684 748,000 111,000 0 448.10 448.10
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 03/04/2011 123055 637,000 44,000 0 157.15 157.15
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 08/26/2010 112728 593,000 137,000 0 569.20 569.20
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 03/09/2010 102399 456,000 52,000 0 158.20 158.20
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 08/27/2009 92235 404,000 162,000 0 628.00 628.00
1IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 02/26/2009 82106 242,000 47,000 0 142.70 142.70
1IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 08/29/2008 72110 195,000 78,000 0 250.00 250.00
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 03/04/2008 62309 117,000 6,000 0 50.00 50.00
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 08/31/2007 52465 111,000 13,000 0 50.00 50.00
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE N 75771388 A 03/08/2007 42687 98,000 4,000 0 50.00 50.00
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE P 0075771388 A 09/13/2006 32917 94,000 33,000 0 84.80 84.80
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE P 0075771388 A 03/09/2006 23240 61,000 2,000 0 50.00 50.00
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE P 0075771388 A 09/09/2005 13625 59,000 15,000 0 50.00 50.00
1IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE A 03/16/2005 8991 44,000 6,000 0 50.00 50.00
1IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE A 09/24/2004 9089085 38,000 10,000 0 50.00 50.00

Report generated: 10/16/2023 11:58 Page 1

User: talves

Program ID:

ubcnsing



TOWN OF HARWICH - LIVE DATA
ACCOUNT SUMMARY

AR Category: 60 Form Type: A ACCOUNT DETAIL

Customer Name Interest Due Ending Balance

Date Bill# P Service # Type Curr Read # Usag Amount

08991 308483 .00 4589.93 4589.93
2 LAKE SHORE DR L MA 02645 110/A2-R
09/29/2023 508467 IWATER-001 charge 2183000 738000 4589.93
07/23/2023 497821  1WATER-001 Pmt Pr CHECK Chk/ref # 816717 -393.78
06/30/2023 497821 1WATER-001 charge 1445000 73000 393.78
05/01/2023 487382 1WATER-001 Pmt Pr CHECK Chk/Ref # 655230 -47 .84
04/10/2023 487382 1WATER-001 cCharge 1372000 2000 47 .84
02/10/2023 476891  1wWATER-001 Pmt Pr CHECK Chk/rRef # 508361 -115.95
12/30/2022 476891 1wATER-001 charge 1370000 24000 115.95
10/17/2022 466474 1WATER-001 Pmt Pr CHECK Chk/Ref # 234271 -614.63
09/26/2022 466474 1wATER-001 cCharge 1346000 108000 614.63
07/18/2022 455813 1WATER-001 Pmt Pr CHECK Chk/Ref # 602526 -347.29
06/30/2022 455813 1WATER-001 charge 1238000 68000 347.29

** END OF REPORT - Generated by Tracey **

Report generated: 10/16/2023 11:57 Page 1
user: talves
Program ID: ubacthst



Thank you Tracey.

Unfortunately | am unable to attend at that time. | am happy to answer any questions that the Board
may have. | appreciate that the Town promptly notified me of the likely leak and | then immediately
took steps to shut off the water and stop additional leaking. While | appreciate that this amount of
water was in fact discharged, it is also true that | received no benefit from the excess. | respectfully
request that the Board consider an abatement on the one time basis provided in the regulations due to

the financial hardship this bill presents.

You may share this email with the Board.

Thank you very much.

Sent from my iPhone
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N_SIGHT R900 Report -
E-Coder R900i Data Logging Report

r: 2 LAKE SHORE DR for 06/30/2023 mrough-m.'w'zoza. WATER, 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS

MIU#: 1543744374 Acct: Unknown Mtr #: 1543744374 Add
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Page 1 of 3
10/04/2023

Neptune Technology Group 2023

Interval
Read Date

06/30/2023

07/01/2023
07/02/2023
07/03/2023
07/04/2023
07/05/2023
07/06/2023
07/07/2023
07/08/2023
07/09/2023
07/10/2023
07/11/2023
07/12/2023
07/13/2023
07/14/2023
07/15/2023
07/16/2023
07/17/2023
07/18/2023
07/19/2023
07/20/2023
07/21/2023
07/22/2023
07/23/2023
07/24/2023
07/25/2023
07/26/2023
07/27/2023
07/28/2023
07/29/2023
07/30/2023
07/31/2023
08/01/2023
08/02/2023
08/03/2023
08/04/2023
08/05/2023
08/06/2023
08/07/2023

MIU ID: 1543744374

Interval

Readlngw

1460029.0
1462251.1
1463196.0
1465475.5
1465514.9
1467805.2
1468337.0
1473302.8
1475194.3
1477577.5
1479330.8
1479332.4
1484268.0
1484387.5
1486448.0
1487082.6
1487741.4
1489396.2
1490350.6
1494231.7
1496906.0
1504289.6
1504920.5
1508191.2
1509965.2
1612599.6
1514478.6
1614482.8
1617897.0
1518430.7
1519625.2
1522097.9
15237221
1525599.9
1525699.9
1533308.3
1537747.8
1562656.2
15717486.7

N_SIGHT R900 Report

Data Logging Report Daily
Meter Combination: WATER, 5/8” - 1" T-10, GALLONS
Interval Date Range: 06/30/2023 - 10/04/2023

Interval
Consumption
1617.1
22271
934.9
2279.7
1019.7
1305.5
870.4
4627.2
1903.6
23711
1754.9
2332.1
2603.5
566.1
1613.9
720.9
572.5
1654.8
954.4
4266.9
7686.0
1986.1
2350.5
1551.1
1783.4
2625.0
1879.0
591.9
2826.5
743.8
986.2
2652.9
1442.2
1877.8
931.8
7333.7
15084.5
14258.9
14133.8

Minor
Backflow

Major
Backflow

H

DEEEEEE

*All time intervals are represented in standard time.

Intermittent

Leak o

DONNENONRONODODODRNOOSREODODDOO0000DRDORNNRRRE

Continuous
Leak

NEOOOOODOCOO00OO00OO00COO0CO0OO00COO00000000o0oog

4.7.141111



Page 2 of 3
10/04/2023

Neptune Technology Group 2023

Interval

Read Date

08/08/2023
08/09/2023
08/10/2023
08/11/2023
08/12/2023
08/13/2023
08/14/2023
08/15/2023
08/16/2023
08/17/2023
08/18/2023
08/19/2023
08/20/2023
08/21/2023
08/22/2023
08/23/2023
08/24/2023
08/25/2023
08/26/2023
08/27/2023
08/28/2023
08/29/2023
08/30/2023
08/31/2023
09/01/2023
09/02/2023
09/03/2023
09/04/2023
09/05/2023
09/06/2023
09/07/2023
09/08/2023
09/09/2023
09/10/2023
09/11/2023
09/12/2023
09/13/2023
09/14/2023
09/15/2023

MIU ID: 1543744374

Interval

Reading

1590423.8
1602808.7
1617427.5
16312151
1633980.9
1658911.9
1666276.6
1686593.4
1697242.2
1713510.8
1726961.0
1728061.1
1754004.6
1759748.6
1781807.0
1791453.8
1809391.8

1823490.5 -

1827343.9
1850486.3
1858986.1
1877856.2
1890225.2
1905212.7
1919321.1
1921525.0
1946383.7
1953273.9
1973760.9
1984425.3
2001007.1
2014943.1
2015491.2
2041499.1
2046576.0
2068799.6
2077853.7
2096065.0
2108941.7

N_SIGHT R900 Report

Data Logging Report Daily
Meter Combination: WATER, 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS
Interval Date Range: 06/30/2023 - 10/04/2023

Interval
Consumption
13633.0
13494.8
13511.0
13788.1
14159.4
13535.2
14113.6
13567.6
13421.5
13495.0
13449.6
13486.9
13651.6
14268.6
13439.6
14117.5
13466.1
714099.27 L

HGHS v

13499.7
14002.6
13366.8
14014.3
13344.2
14106.5
13569.2
13504.2
14077.9
13296.8
13952.5
13285.0
13935.3
13276.1
13279.2
14000.8
13209.6
13977.5
13288.7
139701

Minor Major
Backflow Backflow

T

IDEEDEEREE

#

*All time intervals are represented in standard time.

Intermittent
Leak

DOOOCO00000CO000000000DoDDODDO000O0000000g

Continuous
Leak

NENNNNNNNENEEEENNFRERARSNENNERRENERRRE

4.7.141111
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10/04/2023

Neptune Technology Group 2023

Interval
Read Date

09/16/2023
09/17/2023
09/18/2023
09/19/2023
09/20/2023
09/21/2023
09/22/2023
09/23/2023
09/24/2023
09/25/2023
09/26/2023
09/27/2023
09/28/2023
09/29/2023
09/30/2023
10/01/2023
10/02/2023
10/03/2023
10/04/2023

MIU ID: 1543744374

Interval
Reading

2123321.7
2136596.0
2138675.0
2163894.0
2171298.0
2191288.4
2202577.4
2218587.2
22319711
2233072.4
2252940.9
2253047.4
2253320.7
2253402.3
2253674.8
2253674.8
2253674.8
2253674.8
2253674.8

“All time intervals are represented in standard time,

N_SIGHT R200 Report

Data Logging Report Daily

Meter Combination: WATER, 5/8" - 1" T-10, GALLONS
Interval Date Range: 06/30/2023 - 10/04/2023

Interval
Consumption

13284.8
13276.6
13972.7
13324.7
14011.8
13382.7
14019.2
13276.9
13385.0
14238.0
6192.0
3731
0.0
354.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Minor

Backflow _Egckﬂow

e

Major

8

I EREEEEE

Intermittent
Leak

I I O N o o

Continuous
Lgak

DOO0DUODO0ONREENNENEER

4.7.14111



V. Abatements

B. 81 Riverside Dr



81 Riverside Dr
Form Name: Abatement Application
Date of Submission: Fri, 13 Oct 2023 14:46:28 -0400

Location and Description of Property: 81 Riverside Drive, residential, West Harwich. Single family home
Total Amount Assessed: 3,731.77

Total Amount Requested: 2,000.00

If request is for Water Usage, what is the requested amount?: 2,000.00

Reason For Abatement Request: We had an issue with our irrigation while we were traveling, we have
been homeowners in the Harwich's for 30 years, always followed all the rules, paid all of our town bills
on time. We are looking for any help with this bill. Thank you.

SUBSCRIBED THIS DAY UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY: 13 October 2023

AGREE?: Checked

Gffice Use Only

Board of Water & Wastewater Commissioners:

Meeting Date: _

Ap;ﬁrfoved / Denied e ~ Approved Amount; _
Signatq:reé:j_ . '

X} X}

x) x)

X} Notes:




Accounts

Account: 09721
#### FKA 83 RIVERSIDE DR / METER PIT

10/16/23 ABATEMENT REQUEST RECEIVED..
9/27/23 Complete- water on, Tleak in irrigation. Irrigation shut off in basement.

ML

9/26/23 ON CONTINUOS LEAK REPORT. USE OF 602,000 GAL. LEFT MESSAGE AND SENT
EMAIL. / PER STEVE HICKS VISIT: THERE IS A LEAK SOMEWHERE. SHUT OFF VALVE IN
PIT. HOUSE LOOKS VACANT BUT IRRIGATION IS STILL ON. DATA LOG REPORT CONEIRMS
LEAK. REPORT IN FILE. / OWNER CALLED FROM ANOTHER COUNTRY. SHE WILL HAVE HER
NEIGHBOR CHECK THE HOUSE. WE INFORMED HER THAT THE VALVE IS OFF IN THE PIT AND
EMATLED HER THE TIE AND DATA REPORT. WM

10/22/19 MAIL RETURNED. FORWARDED.
5/15/18 MARKED FROM RD TO PIT
5/11/18 MARK-OUT REQUEST PER RJ NARDONE PAVING TO INSTALL DRAIN (THERE ARE TwO
METERES SERVICES ON THIS PROPERTY, PLEASE ALSO SEE ACCOUNT # 02018) D/S 2018 190
;?gzéggIgggTO: RJ NARDONE, PO BOX 262, SOUTH DENNIS, MA 02660 PER COLLOPY

= = 0

10/6/17 MARKED MAIN TO PIT.

10/4/17 MARK-OUT REQUEST PER TERRY WALKER FOR SEPTIC, START DATE: 10/10, ADD D/S
TO SLIP WHEN HE CALLS S0-16437

9/16/16 CHANGED METER. 0543700

9/13/16 TS METER IN PIT. NO READ OWNER IS AWARE. WM

10/14/15 CHANGED TO 81 FROM 83 TO STAY CONSISTANT WITH ASSESSORS AND DEED. WM

10/14/15 PAYMENT DID NOT GO THROUGH. PROCESSED AGAIN VIA PHONE. WM
10/5/15 PROCESSED PAYMENT VIA PHONE. WM

3/5/14 TROUBLE READING. 000205
10/21/13 MARKOUT REQUESTED BY CHASE AND MERCHANT, START DATE 10/24/13. TA

10/15/13 RENEWED SERVICE AND INCREASED METER SIZE TO 1". WM

4/25/13 CUT & CAPPPED 1 1/2 LINE WITH SADDLE. REMOVED METER AND VALVE. PUT METER

AND RADIO ON DEMO SHELF. 0124480. wM

3/1/13 FINAL READ 0124 PROPERTY TRANSFER ED ON 12/14/12

2/20/13 FINAL READ REQUESTED. PROPERTY HAS ALREADY SOLD, BUT SELLER IS JUST

zgv1NG OUT NOW. REALTOR SAYS HOUSE TO BE TORN DOWN AND PROPERTY COMBINED WITH
1.AB



TOWN OF HARWICH - LIVE DATA

UB Consumption History Report

Account Number Customer # Name Parce Location Status
Service Mfr Meter Number Ccd Read Date Time B Bill # curr Read Usage Repl Usage Ccharge Amt Billed Amt
09721 81437 3/X2-R 81 RIVERSIDE DR *PIT Active
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 09/19/2023 509197 2448,000 602,000 0 3,731.77 3,731.77
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 06/20/2023 498550 1846,000 207,000 0 1,239.32 1,239.32
1IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 03/27/2023 488110 1639,000 4,000 0 50.68 50.68
1wATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 12/19/2022 477619 1635,000 4,000 0 50.68 50.68
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 09/16/2022 467202 1631,000 87,000 0 482.12 482.12
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 06/22/2022 456541 1544,000 28,000 0 129.21 129.21
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 03/23/2022 445940 1516,000 6,000 0 53.10 53.10
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 12/21/2021 435583 1510,000 10,000 0 61.36 61.36
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 09/24/2021 425132 1500,000 111,000 0 605.72 605.72
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 06/22/2021 414683 1389,000 56,000 0 254.14 254.14
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 03/25/2021 404133 1333,000 14,000 0 61.22 61.22
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 12/22/2020 393680 1319,000 32,000 0 131.02 131.02
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 09/25/2020 382783 1287,000 253,000 0 1,380.98 1,380.98
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 06/22/2020 372355 1034,000 65,000 0 305.62 305.62
1WATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 04/01/2020 362098 969,000 4,000 0 40.16 40.16
1IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 01/08/2020 351783 965,000 22,000 0 91.52 91.52
1IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 10/02/2019 341329 943,000 286,000 0 1,569.74 1,569.74
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 06/25/2019 330961 657,000 96,000 0 482.94 482.94
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 04/02/2019 320435 561,000 2,000 0 37.58 37.58
IWATER- 1 WTR USAGE E 53469063 A 12/28/2018 310095 559,000 18,000 0 75.72 75.72
